TRUMBULL TOWN HALL

OnCall Townwide Flooring, Carpet and Tile

Bid 6509- Bid Results

Due: April 9, 2014 2:00pm

COMPANY

STREET ADDRESS

M Frank Higgins & Co., Inc

Executive Carpet & Beyond

CITY, STATE, ZIP

199 White Oak Drive

1066 Hope St

Email

Berlin Ct 06037

Stamford, Ct 06907

Contact

travis.cloud@mfhiggins.com

info@execarpet.com

Phone #

Travis Cloud

Patrick Loslison

Year 1 July 1, 2024, to June 20, 2025

860-953-6826

203-322-9158

(cover base $.65. lift, remove and

Removal and disposal of existing carpet/cove base per sq. foot

500-1000 sgq. feet
1,001-3,000

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new carpet tile p
1,001-3,000
1,001-3,000

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new VCT tiles pe
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Installation per linear foot of 4” cove base
120-360 linear ft.
361-1000

Year 1 July 1, 2025 to June 20, 2026

Removal and disposal of existing carpet/cove base per sq. foot
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new carpet tile per sq. foot
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new VCT tiles per sq. foot
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Installation per linear foot of 4” cove base
120-360 linear ft.
361-1000

Year 1 July 1, 2026 to June 20, 2027

Removal and disposal of existing carpet/cove base per sq. foot
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new carpet tile p
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new VCT tiles per sq. foot
500-1000 sq. feet
1,001-3,000

Installation per linear foot of 4” cove base
120-360 linear ft.
361-1000

$1.99
$1.67

(materials and labor)
$5.52
$5.52

(materials and labor)
$4.24
$3.98

(materials and labor)
$2.74
$2.54

$2.07
$1.74

$6.00
$5.61

$4.35
$4.08

$2.82
$2.61

$2.16
$1.80

$6.11
$5.71

$4.47
$4.18

$2.90
$2.70

Kevin Bova
Purchasing Agent

disposal)
$0.50
$0.50

prep work, L&M
$2.25
$2.25

install carpet tile, includes
adhesive $1.05

prep, material, installation

$5.50
$5.50

$2.50
$2.50

cover base .25 lift
$3.55
$3.55

$3.50
$3.50

$6.50
$6.50

$3.50
$3.50
includes adhesive

$1.50

$1.50

$4.00
$4.00

$7.00
$7.00

na
na


mailto:travis.cloud@mfhiggins.com
mailto:info@execarpet.com

	Sheet2 (2)

