

TRUMBULL TOWN HALL

OnCall Townwide Flooring, Carpet and Tile

Bid 6509- Bid Results

Due: April 9, 2014 2:00pm

COMPANY
STREET ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
Email
Contact
Phone #

M Frank Higgins & Co., Inc
199 White Oak Drive
Berlin Ct 06037
travis.cloud@mfhiggins.com
Travis Cloud
860-953-6826

Executive Carpet & Beyond
1066 Hope St
Stamford, Ct 06907
info@execcarpet.com
Patrick Loslison
203-322-9158

Year 1 July 1, 2024, to June 20, 2025

Removal and disposal of existing carpet/cove base per sq. foot (cover base \$.65. lift, remove and disposal)

500-1000 sq. feet	\$1.99	\$0.50
1,001-3,000	\$1.67	\$0.50

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new carpet tile per sq. foot	(materials and labor)	prep work, L&M
1,001-3,000	\$5.52	\$2.25
1,001-3,000	\$5.52	\$2.25

install carpet tile, includes adhesive \$1.05

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new VCT tiles per sq. foot	(materials and labor)	prep, material, installation
500-1000 sq. feet	\$4.24	\$5.50
1,001-3,000	\$3.98	\$5.50

Installation per linear foot of 4" cove base	(materials and labor)	
120-360 linear ft.	\$2.74	\$2.50
361-1000	\$2.54	\$2.50

Year 1 July 1, 2025 to June 20, 2026

Removal and disposal of existing carpet/cove base per sq. foot	cover base .25 lift
500-1000 sq. feet	\$2.07
1,001-3,000	\$1.74

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new carpet tile per sq. foot	(materials and labor)	
500-1000 sq. feet	\$6.00	\$3.50
1,001-3,000	\$5.61	\$3.50

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new VCT tiles per sq. foot	(materials and labor)	
500-1000 sq. feet	\$4.35	\$6.50
1,001-3,000	\$4.08	\$6.50

Installation per linear foot of 4" cove base	(materials and labor)	
120-360 linear ft.	\$2.82	\$3.50
361-1000	\$2.61	\$3.50

Year 1 July 1, 2026 to June 20, 2027

Removal and disposal of existing carpet/cove base per sq. foot	cover base .25 lift
500-1000 sq. feet	\$2.16
1,001-3,000	\$1.80

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new carpet tile per sq. foot	(materials and labor)	
500-1000 sq. feet	\$6.11	\$4.00
1,001-3,000	\$5.71	\$4.00

Preparation of sub floor and installation of new VCT tiles per sq. foot	(materials and labor)	
500-1000 sq. feet	\$4.47	\$7.00
1,001-3,000	\$4.18	\$7.00

Installation per linear foot of 4" cove base	(materials and labor)	
120-360 linear ft.	\$2.90	na
361-1000	\$2.70	na